CH \$165,00 867268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443755

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY | | 07/31/2017 | Company: WISCONSIN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Veru Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 150 N. MICHIGAN AVE, SUITE 1580 | |
| City: | CHICAGO | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60601 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: WISCONSIN | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86726848 | FC3 FHC |
| Registration Number: | 2523502 | FC FEMALE CONDOM |
| Registration Number: | 3773603 | FC2 FEMALE CONDOM |
| Registration Number: | 4515078 | FC2 FHC |
| Registration Number: | 2051759 | |
| Registration Number: | 4620277 | FC2 FEMALE CONDOM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD AND HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 109319.00019 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JACOB P. WOOLBRIGHT |
| SIGNATURE: | /Jacob P. Woolbright/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/19/2017 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0059

900421712

Total Attachments: 3source=Veru Name Change Documents#page1.tif source=Veru Name Change Documents#page2.tif source=Veru Name Change Documents#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0060

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY

21

- 1. The name of the Corporation is The Female Health Company.
- The first amendment adopted relates to Article I of the Amended and Restated 2. Articles of Incorporation. Article I is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Veru Inc.

The second amendment adopted relates to Article V of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation. The first portion of Article V is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE V

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is 82,015,000 shares consisting of:

- 77,000,000 shares designated as "Common Stock" with a par value of \$0.01 per share;
- 5,000,000 shares designated as "Class A Preferred Stock" with a par value of \$0.01 per share; and
- 15,000 shares designated as "Class B Preferred Stock" with a par value of \$0.50 per share and the relative rights, preferences and privileges of each class shall be as follows:

The remainder of Article V, as previously amended, remains unchanged.

The foregoing amendments to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, were approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on June 1, 2017 and the shareholders of the Corporation on July 28, 2017 in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

TRADEMARK

36817978

REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0061

Dated this 31st day of July, 2017.

THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY

BY MED A. MEDZ

Mitchell S. Steiner, Chief Executive Officer

This document was drafted by John K. Tokarz, Esq.

Please return this document to:

Tanya R. Braga, Paralegal Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c. Suite 1700 1000 North Water Street Milwaukee, WI 53202 (414) 298-8354

36817978

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0062



For Office



State of Wisconsin

Department of Financial Institutions

Endorsement

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION - Ch. 180 THE FEMALE HEALTH COMPANY

Received Date: 7/31/2017

Filed Date: 8/1/2017

Filing Fee:

\$40.00

Expedited Fee: \$25.00

Entity ID#: 1B11615

Total Fee:

\$65.00

NAME CHANGE

CHANGES AUTHORIZED SHARES TO: 82,015,000 shs at \$0.01 pv (77,000,000 shs cs) (5,000,000 shs Class A ps) (15,000 shs Class B ps)

OOS# 201707265310308

TRADEMARK REEL: 006157 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 09/20/2017